
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

156 
116 

66 
24 

111 
21 

186 
12 
88 

193 
7 
5 
3 

16 
66A 

27 

Name 

Wes Wigginton 
Diego Iturbe 
Glenn Valdes 
Tom Taff 
Piers Gormly 
Charles Bamford 
Lou Marchant 
Mike Vecellio 
Sterling Mulacek 
José Iturbe 
Robert Pinkston 
Thaddeus Hasse 
Scott Pinkston 
Jon Pinkston 
John Little 
Jeffrey Walker 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1961 Huffaker Genie Mk II 
1963 Cooper Monaco T61 
1966 Sunbeam Tiger 
1964 Bobsy SR3 
1958 V Byers Special 
1961 Cooper T56 (F/J) 
MG A 
1963 Crusader Race Car 
1966 Austin mini 
1972 Porsche 911 
1966 Volkswagen VW 
1962 Volkswagen Bug 
1957 VW Beetle 
1970 Volkswagen Beetle 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 

Color 

Blue 
Blue 
Orange 
Tangerine 
Green 
Blue/Red 
Green 
White/Black 
White 
White/Blue 
Red 
Blue 
White 
Teal 
Orange 
Black 

Class 

BSR 

T-1 

T-1 

CSR 

VB 

FJ-2 

VB 

VB 

CS 

T-1 

T-2 

T-2 

T-2 

T-2 

SFP 

SFP 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:22.474 
2:24.591 
2:29.754 
2:29.802 
2:29.816 
2:30.516 
2:35.685 
2:35.708 
2:35.992 
2:36.100 
2:36.175 
2:36.482 
2:37.011 
2:37.979 
2:40.300 
2:41.189 

In Lap 

3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

Total Tm 

7:19.230 
5:53.930 
5:40.624 
5:57.715 
5:46.721 
6:07.654 
7:55.653 
8:42.682 
7:54.035 
8:40.187 
8:38.647 
8:54.719 
5:42.607 
5:43.867 
6:16.754 
8:50.334 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

1 
2 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:41.201 
2:37.979 

2:40.300 
2:40.789 

2:42.005 
2:41.189 
2:48.944 

Diff 

+3.222 

+0.489 

+0.816 

+7.755 

Time of Day 

9:59:33.999 
10:02:11.978 

10:00:04.076 
10:02:44.865 

9:59:48.312 
10:02:29.501 
10:05:18.445 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(156) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 
3 

 

(116) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 

 

(24) Tom Taff 
1 
2 

 

(111) Piers Gormly 
1 
2 

 

(21) Charles Bamford 
1 
2 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 

 

(12) Mike Vecellio 
1 
2 
3 

 

(88) Sterling Mulacek 
1 
2 
3 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 

 

(7) Robert Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 

 

(5) Thaddeus Hasse 
1 
2 
3 

 

(3) Scott Pinkston 
1 
2 

 

(16) Jon Pinkston 

Lap Tm 

2:26.669 
2:26.345 
2:22.474 

2:24.591 
2:28.487 

2:32.473 
2:29.754 

2:34.728 
2:29.802 

2:31.287 
2:29.816 

2:32.617 
2:30.516 

2:40.020 
2:36.918 
2:35.685 

2:35.708 
2:38.534 
2:48.359 

2:36.741 
2:36.469 
2:35.992 

2:36.100 
2:36.939 
2:49.266 

2:38.763 
2:36.175 
2:57.642 

2:56.841 
2:36.482 
3:10.547 

2:38.282 
2:37.011 

Diff 

+4.195 
+3.871 

+3.896 

+2.719 

+4.926 

+1.471 

+2.101 

+4.335 
+1.233 

+2.826 
+12.651 

+0.749 
+0.477 

+0.839 
+13.166 

+2.588 

+21.467 

+20.359 

+34.065 

+1.271 

Time of Day 

9:58:58.522 
10:01:24.867 
10:03:47.341 

9:59:53.554 
10:02:22.041 

9:59:38.981 
10:02:08.735 

9:59:56.024 
10:02:25.826 

9:59:45.016 
10:02:14.832 

10:00:05.249 
10:02:35.765 

9:59:11.161 
10:01:48.079 
10:04:23.764 

9:59:43.900 
10:02:22.434 
10:05:10.793 

9:59:09.685 
10:01:46.154 
10:04:22.146 

9:59:42.093 
10:02:19.032 
10:05:08.298 

9:59:32.941 
10:02:09.116 
10:05:06.758 

9:59:35.801 
10:02:12.283 
10:05:22.830 

9:59:33.707 
10:02:10.718 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Lou Marchant (186) 

2 Wes Wigginton (156) 

3 Sterling Mulacek (88) 

4 Thaddeus Hasse (5) 

5 Jon Pinkston (16) 

6 Robert Pinkston (7) 

7 Scott Pinkston (3) 

8 José Iturbe (193) 

9 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

10 Glenn Valdes (66) 

11 Mike Vecellio (12) 

12 Piers Gormly (111) 

13 Tom Taff (24) 

14 John Little (66A) 

15 Diego Iturbe (116) 

16 Charles Bamford (21) 
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Lapchart
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